

Chattanooga Clerk of the City Council

1000 Lindsay Street

Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402

Telephone (423) 643-7170 / Fax (423) 643-7199

PUBLIC NOTICE BUSINESS MEETING NOTICE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA

Take notice, pursuant to Chapter 442, Tennessee Public Acts of 1974, the Sunshine Law, and amendments thereto, and Private Act of 1911, Chapter 10, Section 14, as amended: The City Council of the City of Chattanooga, Tennessee, will convene its weekly business meeting this Tuesday, October 1, 2024, at 3:30 p.m. (local time). Planning and Zoning Committee and Parks and Public Works Committee will take place during this business meeting.

The agenda for the Order of Business is available here: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Ds_NVgPpyDviczZa8armnLwCq7R8R-E7/view?usp=drive link

The minutes from the previous week are available here: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1V0whPLKqrnQAWWjP0MWTv2AqbW6469pO/view?u sp=drive link

The 3:30 business meeting will take place in the Assembly Room of the John P. Franklin, Sr. City Council Building, located at 1000 Lindsay Street, Chattanooga, TN 37402. This meeting will be a recessed meeting, with the committees taking place prior to the recess. This meeting is also open and accessible.

Nicole S. Gwyn City Council Clerk